 CSA2202
双通道、高压、高精度电流检测放大器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 13
1. 特性
• 宽共模电压范围：0V至 76V
• 高精度：
 Gain:
• Gain error: 0.10% (max)

双通道、高压、高精度电流检测放大器
Page 2 of 13 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
CH
(#)
PACKAGE MARK
GAIN
(TYP)
(V/V)
BANDWITH
(TYP)
(kHz)
OPERATING
TEMP
(ºC)
PACKAGE
OPTION
CSA2202LAMSOP8(2) CSA2202-10 2 MSOP-8 CSA2202L 10 50 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2202MAMSOP8 CSA2202-20 2 MSOP-8 CSA2202M 20 50 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2202NAMSOP8 CSA2202-50 2 MSOP-8 CSA2202N 50 50 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2202PAMSOP8(2) CSA2202-100 2 MSOP-8 CSA2202P 100 50 –40-125 T/R-4000
Table 2. Family Selection Guide
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
CH
(#)
PACKAGE MARK
GAIN
(TYP)
(V/V)
BANDWITH
(TYP)
(kHz)
OPERATING
TEMP
(ºC)
PACKAGE
OPTION
CSA2302LAMSOP8 CSA2302-10 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302L 10 90 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302MAMSOP8 CSA2302-20 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302M 20 90 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302NAMSOP8 CSA2302-50 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302N 50 90 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302PAMSOP8(2) CSA2302-100 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302P 100 90 –40-125 T/R-4000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1:
Order Number
CSA2xxxG-Package Code
Device Package Code
Gain
Note 2: Available in the future.
CSA2202
双通道、高压、高精度电流检测放大器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 3 of 13
4. PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTIONS
Figure 1 illustrates the pin configuration of the CSA2202.
RS1+ 1
RS2– 4
RS2+ 3
RS1– 2

–40°C < TA < 125°C   800
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR 2.7V ≤ VDD ≤ 5.5V 105 138  dB
Input Common-Mode Voltage Range VCM Guaranteed by CMRR 0  76 V
Input Bias Current at VRS+ and VRS–
(2) IRS+, IRS– VSENSE = 0V  5 20 nA
Input Offset Current(2) IRS+ – IRS– VSENSE = 0V  5 20 nA
Input Leakage Current IRS+, IRS– VDD = 0V, VRS+ = VRS– = 76V  0.005 0.2 µA
Common-Mode Rejection Ratio CMRR 0V < VRS+ < 76V 135 160  dB
Input Offset Voltage(2)(3) VOS
TA = 25°C  ±5 ±60
µV
–40°C ≤ TA ≤ 125°C  ±20 ±180
Input Offset Voltage Drift(2) TCVOS   200  nV/°C
Input Sense Voltage VSENSE   VOH / G  mV
Gain(3) G
CSA2202-10  10
V/V
CSA2202-20  20
CSA2202-50  50
CSA2202-100  100
Gain Error(2) GE
TA = 25°C  0.02 0.1
%
–40°C ≤ TA ≤ 125°C  0.08 0.3